600 Scale Fuselage 900MD

INSTRUGTION MANUAL
EARWEE

il
____..--'"'""- e "1-!

FITN
| u_uifk

IC

Thank you for buying ALIGN products. Please read this
manual carefully before assembling. We recommend

that you keep this manual for future referenceregarding
tuning and maintenance.

AEETRADNEBRERRIER  BXRHE - EAELFER I
WASHET AN NERTESH  LEREENESEMERED
RSIWET - TREBRF2R > EHUFRARIBE - BE—ERE501M0
BHERBEANED > HBETBLEREESEARNBE - LUERBERES S -

INTRODUCTION
RS

SAFETY NOTES
ZEEIEEE

PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLING
HEERSE

ASSEMBLY STEPS
HESR

ASSENIBLY ILLUSTRATION
tHETAE




1.INTRODUCTION #i= AUGN ///4

Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. 600 scale fuselage is designed as an easy to use. Please read the manual
carefully before assembling the model, and follow all precautions and recommendations located within the
manual. Be sure to retain the manual for future reference, routine maintenance, and tuning. The scale fuselage
is designed for ALIGN T-REX 600Nitro Helicopter series use. You can easily put it on your T-REX 600Nitro for new
clothing.

RFIEEDNER  ®HIEZLEHHENER 00RARR > BRFHNRBEATSARBEERBETHEURRESOESRR - FRFAT
ZENRFTELRBE  (ERABRETBEUREIENSE - MEEAMMAHH DM T-REX 600N LroRS BRBMISHRE - RBTRES
T-REX 600Nitro: IS EFRMMBERITR » BN K/RTTENRES -

THE MEANING OF SYMBOLS &5 tF %

WARNING||| Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may resultin damage or injury.
g 5 ARABDELRIERE  MEFERTESHUEBIIREEE -

&CAUTION Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
E B ||| IRHRESLRIERY  MERBRIESHBIRE -

FORBIDDEN Do not attempt under any circumstances.
® Ir TR IFEIRIZ T - 570 E BIE -

IMPORTANT NOTES £Z&H

RIC helicopters are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize various high-tech products and technologies to provide
superior performance. Improper use of this product can resultin serious injury or even death. Please read this
manual carefully before using and make sure to be conscious of your own personal safety and the safety of
others and your environment when operating all ALIGN products.

Manufacturer and sellerassume no liability for the operation or the use of this product.

Intended for use only by adults with experience flying remote control helicopters atalegal flying field. After
the sale of this product we cannot maintain any control over its operation or usage.

After assembling the scale fuselage, the weight will increase and the structure will be more complex, sowe
recommend not flying 3D to avoid any accident and damage.

ERBEFHIFENE  EERS JHSSRNERMBSIEROAFEASG » ILIBRHERAENARGEHTET SHRBEEEZNT » &
ACaBEBUFEARESE  DEBNTEINESEZE - IR | HOEXEFRINER  REBiEBER ZHERBRNSHERNBERSE
FEHEFAEMBELBABIOET  FERERACBRIERBRIESHERDNNANESHERWNANAETEEEREMSEERRITER
7 LHEERZTBETERECR  ExSCLER4ALIRABETORENFERTHE CHEORERETYEER - TREEARREHRESENE - B
18I0 T iEERUmMT  MABREETIDRT » IR EATRBIIEANARIES -

R/C products require a certain degree of skill to operate, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction
as a result of accidents or modifications are notcovered by any warrantee and cannot be returned for repair or
replacement. Please contact our distributors for free technical consultation and parts at discounted rates when you
experience problems during operation or maintenance.

RUBGERTSRIERNERABARIEZB @ @ WEREFERE r BSHAFBERSHER  TOUERBERMSHBRARATRE @ BEE
RRBEFFNE BRI RNES » EBFEFREREH#ERDRE - FATFE 0 N EBRREHRRNIES - SBESHHEBRS -

2.SAFETY NOTES Z=xEsSH AUIGN

(/4

Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft within the vicinity of homes or crowds
of people. R/C aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of
maintenance, pilot error, and radio interference. Pilots areresponsible for their actions and damage or injury
occurring during the operation or as of aresult of R/C aircraft models.

ERRLURE EFHESERIEBE  RITHHLUER AL AREEASHRTER - SFRFRBEARE  URRELHAHE - 889
REHROAEBESAIRBORN  BRIOBHUWIRRITEZE > TH T HERABISMEQARNAZEIE -

CAUTION




Q™™ LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION &S/ A B

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus posing a certain degree of potential danger. Choose
an a legal flying field consisting of flat, smooth ground without obstacles. Do not fly near
buildings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself, others and your
model. For the first practice, please choose a legal flying field and can use a training skid
to fly for reducing the damage. Do not fly your model in inclem ent weather, such as rain,

wind, snow or darkness.

EFBROTBES —E0NRE > HHNEETELCK T S RENENNER > FFET
=i ﬁﬁEJ’S;E%Ei‘F&f:r%i’[E?F&H ° M\fﬁ&?@l_ﬁmﬁz‘\ 518 - BEY - FJEEEFFE ) 7R
55 MBREOASSHECEMAMENER - ) URBE * BUBRECTTZRSZEEER
JTEMIESERRBRRBRT  EHRTEZRAMS HBERESE NIEHNEE -

RAETW - IIEFBEXRIETRIF  LERTERBENZE -

Q™"® PREVENT MOISTURE i #iif s

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components.

It is critical to keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can cause
the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate or expose to
rain or moisture.

EFRANSHEMNFSEBNEFSELER MUY BBHNGLERRAKE > BEELR
AR Bﬁﬁ%mﬁﬁ%%lﬂ MEUREREFSHIEMSIF AT FEEHITN !

Q™= PROPER OPERATION 77 & @8R4 ZS

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the safety of instructors. This
product is for R/C model, so do not use for other purpose.

BDETUGEINT A MAENEES  SERLHERERPHEH » LIERGBHNEZE
- RERRERBRRNRIE - SDEEERE  LIBREE - ZSNECHERE -

AEFNS OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPERIENCED PILOT &g

Before turning on your model and transmitter, check to make sure no one else is operating
on the same frequency. Frequency interference can cause your model, or other models to
crash. The guidance provided by an experienced pilot will be invaluable for the assembly,
tuning, trimming, and actual first flight. (Recommend you to practice with computer-based
flight simulator.)

ERTBMTE > BHER E@EMEEE@EEEE’H%’H » (A 73 RS 40 [ 58 3R B0 38 By RS
ECEMATNTFREENCR EERBRERIDESESVNHEE EOHE  BE8E
EEBRIEMT - MBEMUATESIES « TILURERIT -
EREBEERBERSFEEENFIVLEGES)

MENS SAFE OPERATION 2744

Operate this unit within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper operation
may cause in danger.

FRECENARER-ERMERNRIFECEFE  BINES - RONMETABRIE B
NBERBRBIELEES -

AN ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES &&=t

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will be spinning at a
high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury and damage to
the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to keep your face, eyes, hands,
and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly the model a safe distance from yourself
and others, as well as surrounding objects. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter when you
have landed the model.

SEFRIREEEREIREE  U7BRIEEECLDH  IEZSNERRIBIE -

\&“ﬁ”*g" KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT i## 5

R/C models are made up various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to damage or
deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to store the model near
any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to store the model indoors, in a
climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

EFEREZEZELU PABBIR G ETERATEVE ERHEZEE=#HARE - BE - L
HEASREMEBLEEBRISRMIEE -




3.PREPARATION BEFORE ASSEMBLING #H%&pI#{ESIR

(/4

ALIGN

600 scale fuselage, suitable for T-REX 600 Nitro Helicopter series.

BO0E: AHRE - SEAMRT-REX 600NitroERER BRI -

BEFORE ASSEMBLING ff &8l {E$ 13

1.Check for all the parts in the list come with the manual.
2.Some basic tools are needed to help

EHRTE®R

TOOL ER TR

the assembly.
OEEYE 10.%0)

1. Cutter knife 2. Hexagon screw driver 3. Phillips screw driver 4. File
5. Diagonal cutting pliers 6. Fine sandpaper 7. CA glue 8. AB glue
9. Silicone 10. Scissors

L2 2|@Es 3 +FEF 48] 808 o8 / BEER 5eE

1.500MDH%EE & x1 b.EEH ]
2 -D0OMDERRR x 1 7 IKEE K]

3.500MDERAE & (A7) x1 8. e B 2
A.500MDH8#RE S (BT x1 0.3 IR T I8L0 2
h.BOOMDHSRESE (L) x2 10. FaE ]

1. BERISE 2 16. EfREEHx1
12. B 52xd 17. BByl
13.jil52 58«2 1B. 8BS

14. BBETERE] 19. SR &2

15 ZHBREREH A 20. FEAEZEHIIFCx]

rFry

152

29
ASSaI 55

2444

OO0 O
@
0000

/177 ec'ee

1717

21.fZieE R EE
22. BEHIRE ER ]
23. 21852

24 BB 2

25. EEHEEIREN

28. LR UREAN 3N dmmxd

26 . ELEVigIARZs & mEAE 20mmx
7. EIEPIT VA ERERT 3N 2mmxd

20. EIE4-SR & T3x 10mm %8
30. XE B AT E RN 10mmx

31 . BB TR AN 3xBmmy 4
32 . MEE+ZFUR#4M2 . 6x 10mmx8
33. EEEP 7 AR EAM3x 1 6mmxd
3 . EEEA 7 AR EM3x 1 0mmxd
30 . EE A7 AR T3x 16mmxd

1.500MD Canopy x1

2.500MD Fuselage x1

3.500MD Canopy cover (Front) x1
4.500MD Canopy cover (Right lower) x1
5.500MD Canopy cover (Upper) x2
6.Vertical stabilizer x1

7.Horizontal stabilizer x1

8.Missile launching x2
9.Launching support x2

10.Aiming sight x1

11.Manifold x2

12.Landing skid x4

13.Skid pipe x2

14.Tail boom guide x1

15.Pellucid plastic lens x1
16.Fixing plate x1

17.Exhaust tube x1

18.Joint tube x1

19.Nylon strap x2

20.Rudder control rod C x1

21.Skid pipe end cap x4

22.Tail control guide x1

23.Ball link x2

24.Plastic spacer x2

25 _Aluminum insert x2

26.ELEV servo pole(20mm)x4

27.Socket head screw(T3x1 2mm)x4
28.Set screw(M 3x4mm) x4

29.Round head screw(T3x10mm)x8
30.Socket button head screw(M3x1 Omm)x4
31.Socket button head screw(M3x6mm)x4
32.Flat head screw(M2.6x10mm)x8
33.Socket head screw(M3x16mm)x4
34.Socket head screw(M3x10mm)x4
35.Socket head screw(T3x1 6mm)x4
36.Washer( © 3.4xD 9.9x0.9mm)x6
37.Washer( © 3.4x 7 8x0.8mm)x4

38.Self adhesive foam(® 9mm)x8
39.Plastic antenna( © 2x100mm)x1

36.FEG 0 2.4x05.9x0. Gmxb
37.FEG 0 3. 4x 0 8x0 . Bmmyxd
38. ES#5;EHE @ Smmx8

20. {HEE B HR © 2x100mmx]




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS &5

B
Assemble the skid pipe end caps (front) in the
skid pipes and applysome CA glue to fix if

necessary.

RN ERBERDBARRBERBZ2IURB LDFCAR
FLAEE -

Insert the skid pipes through the landing skids.
After that, assemble the skid pipe end caps
(Rear) in the skid pipes.

EERIBEZANREE  BHXEERZFEREERIBE L

Fasten 4pcs landing skids with socket head

screws T3x12.
%%%ﬁﬁ » IESEWNNBERMI I 2SI EER#E
20 | o

o e T
Fasten the skid pipes with set screws M3x4.
PAICRER M 3x 4%t EE ERBIZE L -

Mount the launching supports with socket

screws T3x16 and washers ©3.4xXx908x0o8mm.
PLEEANAERMI3xIEET 03.4x08x0 . 8mmia Bl A% 2 -
O R IHFIENTHBEER L -

Fix ?2x100mm plastic antenna (Non function)
on the lower hole 2mm of the tail boom with AB

15 02x 1000 BB X B RINEE IABBBE EREE T O
2mmE 3, -




Fix 2pcs manifolds on the fuselage with AB glue Fixaiming sightin front of the canopy with AB
as illustration. glue.

WHRTER » DAL - OHFRIRELABEER AR - % I8 E E AR & ErL BRI 1T -

10

Flat head M2.6x10mm
MMEE-5M2.. 6x10mm

Fasten 4pcs flat head screws M2.6x10mm in The marked position for quick release of missile
launching support (Right/Left). launching. |
REHBAL - OER EZE CIRMEFERMEN2 . 6x10mm ﬁ%%%%%ﬁ%g%%@%#ﬁﬁ&%ﬁi » AREN T IR B8 5] 286

Stick the ©9 self adhesive foam (align to the Set the screws in a proper length and fix with
position of the T2.6x10mm flat head screws on some glue.
the launching support.) MERMEENRERETHEE R BEEZLUBETE®RMR -

HIAEIRIRTIH 0 FAVAFATZ . 6 L0IRA - FRABE MBS L
O Omme] J2AR -




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS %58

Glue 4pcs canopy covers on the canopy with Fix the horizontal stabilizer to the vertical

silicone. stabilizer with CA glue or AB glue.
AR EEELUZANBE EMES L - PICASUABB S K T EHEEREBEE I -

I ==

-
= Rt e
FrEEE e '-;‘I"",“""\"

ol g Al N K X T X I Ly

Socketjbuttonjhead screw M3x10

Raise the elevator servo by ELEV servo poles

(20mm length) and screw it for preventing any head screws M3x6. J
interference caused by the fuselage. P BB PY7UBERHM 3 X078 BT ISR MY IS R -

W@ - BELEVATORAARSBLABE MBI BB H (20mnz) 22§ E E
Tt B EERAR TS -

Vv
m,.*t\b :
EHA7UBMIx168

Firstremove the original 600N landing skids. Fasten the spacers and fixing plate to the
Assemble the plastic spacers and the fixing bottom plate with socket head screws M3x16

plate in the back of the bottom plate toraiseit. and washer ©3.4x909.9x00.9mm.
SeAg0 00N [R A 2257 0% > IRt MBS LIEBER K ER DIBEMN W ERMAM3XIEET 03.4x29.0x0. mmig 8 H
BER » Sl ERES - & AR ER -

-




R }
Connect the exhaust tube from the reserved hole

of the back of fuselage. and then insert the exhaust tube. Fasten the
WENEEEMMBERONEELTE - tube with nylon strap.

HBNHPBEEEREAIDRE - BREESERENIDRE

Temporally remove tail case, horizontal and Assemble the attached shorter rudder control

vertical stabilizer, tail control guide, and rudder guide. N
control rod B. Then assemble the attached EERNRENERHNREER -

Z-type rudder control rod C.
Yo FTEERE TR  EHE8R - EftlRE TR EER
PRl 42B » I & PE MY 075 2 AT FEmIARC -

Slightly install the helicopter unit into the Please note that the control rod C must be

fuselage. passed through the slot of the tail.

19 i S 8 8 52\ RAR - (TIP: use a thin cotton thread to assist passing
the control rod through the silot.

AR ERFCAERAREENROZH - (6 T FEARIMER
IREEED > RO EBALLRHFE QN EDLHR




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS %58

injeliersc r Uit uggm

Fasten the helicopter unit at front with snck head
screw M3x10 and washer ¢ 3.4x9 9.9x90.9mm.

ERIHLBESEN EIRANIX 1 0BEEET] © 3.4x @ §. Gx0. 9mm
HRETE -

26

Use L-type hexagon wrench to fasten the fixing
plate with socket head screw M3x10 and

washer©3.4x09.9x00.9mm.

FRALE BN BEEN 7 B IR fiN3x 1 08
#Hg 03.4x09.9x0.9mmiE B EFBEBETE -

Insert a tail boom guide to the tail boom.
HEEEERENEE -

CA orAB !
—_—

Apply’ some CA or AB glue on the alummum
inserts and insert into the vertical stabilizer

from the right side.
o EE

BEE@ERS LCATABB R - HCRIBANEER -

Reinstall the tail case as the standard assembly.
Fasten the ball link in a proper position, and then
insert to the linkage ball.

g EEERKRESIVERD
% » BAIKEA -

HOERRAEREERE

7
"-}""4"

"

M"ﬂt’l&ﬁﬂé T]IIE? C
FHA7EM3X16
Fasten the vertical stabilizer with socket head
screws M3x16 and washers.

KLEER W LREBANNBEHMNIXIREETHRE
‘KE o




4.ASSEMBLY STEPS %58

Fasten the canopy with 6pcs round head screws

T3x10.
58 2 LIbpcsEISE+F Rt Sx L ORI EE -

5.ASSEMBLY ILLUSTRATION #8%&=m)E




www.align.com.t

www.alig

www.align.com.]
www.align.com.tw

www.align.c
www.align.com.tw

Specifications/iRig fi2{E:
Length/#5&:1245mm
Height/# 55 : 500mm
Width/ig 5= : 385mm
Weight/ze##&:1410g

Suitable for ALIGN T-REX 600 Nitro series
i#E SALIGN T-REX 600 Nitro# Y

S HHESEEARIN BRI S)

AULIGN CORPORATION ULIMITED MADE IN TAIWAN Mar.2008 coo490



